U. S. Department of Justice
Federal Bureau of Investigation
Criminal Justice Information Services Division
Criminal Justice Information
Services (CJIS) Division
Uniform Crime Reporting (UCR) Program
Cargo Theft
Technical Specification

   Victim Type (1 character, occurs 9 times)
68 – 76 A1 YES, FOR REPORT VICTIM TYPE
  TYPE = I, A Valid Victim Type Codes:
   I = Individual
   B = Business
Record Type/Field
Position Length        Mandatory Description
   Victim Type (1 character, occurs 9 times)
   VICTIM TYPE
   F = Financial Institution
   G = Government
   R = Religious Organization
   S = Society/Public
   L = Law Enforcement Officer
   O = Other
   U = Unknown
  NOTE:  Multiple Victim Types can be entered for each
  incident.
  Error Message
  501 MUST BE ENTERED FOR REPORT TYPE = I OR A
  504 MUST BE A VALID CODE, VICTIM TYPE = ?
  505 CANNOT HAVE A DUPLICATE VICTIM TYPE ENTERED
  507 VICTIM TYPE MUST BE I = INDIVIDUAL
   509 VICTIM TYPE MUST BE S = SOCIETY/PUBLIC
   510 WARNING – VICTIM TYPE CODE OF I = INDIVIDUAL
   511 VICTIM TYPE CANNOT BE S = SOCIETY/PUBLIC
    Property Information (29 characters, occurs 5 times)
77 – 78 A2 YES, FOR STOLEN PROPERTY DESCRIPTION (#1)
  REPORT TYPE = This field is used to enter the description of the property
  I, A that was stolen in the Cargo Theft.
   NOTE:  Stolen Property Description code 99 is reserved as
   a special category to be used by the national UCR Program
   to compile statistics about certain designated types of
   property which are the object of theft fads.  The code is
   currently not in use by the FBI.
   Valid Stolen Property Description Codes:
   Aircraft = 01
   Aircraft Parts/Accessories = 41
   Alcohol = 02
   Artistic Supplies/Accessories = 42
    Automobiles = 03
Record Type/Field
Position Length        Mandatory Description
   Property Information (29 characters, occurs 5 times)
STOLEN PROPERTY DESCRIPTION (#1)
Valid Stolen Property Description Codes:
    Bicycles = 04